RESOLUTION NUMBER R-<u>306348</u> DATE OF FINAL PASSAGE **NOV 16** 2010

A RESOLUTION OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO ADOPTING THE 2011 LEGISLATIVE CALENDAR

WHEREAS, each year, the City Council adopts a schedule of meetings for the City Council and Standing Committees of the City Council for the calendar year, commonly referred to as the legislative calendar; and

WHEREAS, the Council also desires to schedule the meetings of the Budget Review

Committee and adopt a calendar that includes the meetings of the Housing Authority and

Redevelopment Agency; and

WHEREAS, the Council desires to adopt a schedule for the FY2012 Budget Process Key Dates; and

WHEREAS, under Charter section 280(a)(1) this resolution is not subject to veto by the Mayor because this matter is exclusively within the purview of the City Council and not affecting the administrative service of the City under the control of the Mayor; NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of the City of San Diego, that the schedule of meetings for the City Council, Standing Committees, and Budget Review Committee of the City Council, which includes the meetings of the Housing Authority and Redevelopment Agency, for the period of January 1, 2011, through December 31, 2011, a copy of which is on file in the Office of the City Clerk as Document No. RR-306348-1, is hereby adopted.

-PAGE 1 OF 2-

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the FY 2012 Budget Process Key Dates, a copy of which is on file in the Office of the City Clerk as Document No. RR- 306348 - 2, is hereby adopted.

•

APPROVED: JAN I. GOLDSMITH, City Attorney

Catherine M. Bradley By Chief Deputy City Attorney

CMB:jf 11/05/10 11/16/10 REV. Or.Dept:Council President Hueso

-PAGE 2 OF 2-

R- 306348